

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33625	API No. 15 - 15-051-25916-00-00
Name: HERTEL OIL CO., LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: 704 EAST 12TH	N2 -SW -NW -NE Sec. 31 Twp. 13 S. R. 17 East   West
Address 2:	886 850 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: HAYS State: KS. Zip: 67601 +	
Contact Person: DAVE HERTEL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785 ) 265 628-2445	☑NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_33575	County: ELLIS
Name: W W DRILLING, LLC	Lease Name: WIESNER Well #: 7
Wellsite Geologist: DUANE STECKLEIN	Field Name: YOUNGER
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: LKC, ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2043 Kelly Bushing: 2048
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3652 Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 216 Feet
Oil SWD SIOW SIGW	<u> </u>
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No  If yes, show depth set: 1272 Feet
Dry Other	• '
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1272
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 145 sx cmt
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II Nov 1-5-10
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	On and the Marie
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	
OCT. 5, 2009 OCT. 9, 2009 NOV. 20, 2009	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months if rectality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist with BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: A F. David	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: MANAGING MEMBER Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>144h</u> day of <u>Vecembe</u>	, If Denied, Yes Date:
2009	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Delene M. Duenogardt	Geologist Report Received  UIC Distribution  RECEIVED
2 18-2112()-	
	HE M. BRUNGARDT DEC 2 1 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS My App. Exp. 3-20-2013

STATE OF KANSAS

Operator Name: HERTEL OIL CO., LLC				Lease	Name: _	WIESNER		Well #:	7	
Sec. 31 Twp. 1	3 S. R. <u>17</u>	☐ East	✓ West	County	/: ELLI	<u>S</u>				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shit time tool open and clurecovery, and flow rat surveyed. Attach final	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface to	ıt-in pressi est, along (	ures, whether s	hut-in pres	sure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic	pressures, bo	ttom hole ter	nperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional			es 📝 No		<b></b> ✓L	og Formatio	n (Тор), Dep	oth and Datum		] Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey					Nan ANH	ne YDRITE		Тор <b>1274</b>		Datum +774
Cores Taken  Electric Log Run  (Submit Copy)					EKA BNER		3022 3286		-974 -1239	
List All E. Logs Run:					LKC	<b>-</b>		3330 3567		-1282
<del>-</del>	GUARD/ MIC	RO LC	G			E LKC UCKLE		3585		-1519 -1537
					R.T.I			3652		-1604
			CACINIC	DECODD						-1004
		Repo		RECORD conductor, su	√ Nu urface, int	ew Used ermediate, producti	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type o Cemer			e and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	140.1	20	16.	216	соммо	N 150	3%C	C;2% GEL
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		14	lb <u>.</u>	3650	соммо	N 200	con	n/10%sa1
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:  —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			Iditives			
✓ Protect Casing       Plug Back TD       Plug Off Zone	0-1272'	60/40 F	OZ	145		6% GEL 1/4 FLOSEAL, NOTE: WELL HAS CATHODIC PROTECTION				OTECTION ALSO
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf					ement Squeeze I of Material Used		Depth
4 per ft.	arbuckle	e 360	6-3610.	3594-	-359	used	a_tot	al of	500 ga	llons
	and 3621-3	3623'				acid 1		umped		
						prevent	chann	eling		
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: P. 2 3/8" 3618'				Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes	No		
	Production, SWD or En		Producing Meth	_	Flowin			ias Lift	Other (Expla	nin)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 8	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wat	er Bi 1/2 BBL	ols.	Gas-Oil Ra 0	otio	Gravity 29
Vented Solo	DISPOSITION OF GAS:  METHOD OF COMPLETION:  PRODUCTION INTERVAL:  PRODUCTION INTERVAL:  RECEIVED					_				
(If vented, Sui	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)						חבר	2 2000

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037651

REMIT TO P.O. B		10 A C 676	<b>65</b> ja – 1965 kalle kalendar		SER	VICE POINT;	
KUSS	ELL, KAN	13A3 070			o el filo deservo de la filo de la colonia. El mantida el filo de la colonia de la c	K	55011
DATE 10.509	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE		ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE LEASE	WELL#		LOCATION TO			COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci		<del>Mariana.</del> Na mariana	LOCATION		wyzw	[E]),'S	IKS
JED OR (END ) (C)	icic offe,	17.50 (78.50 176) 1	d <mark>ar sela de granda de legicia de granda.</mark> O descripción de la composición de granda	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section section section sections and the second section secti	Sinte		
CONTRACTOR	WW =	ŧ8	diska en la servició de la companya	OWNER		androne for the section of Grand Charles and Assess	Singer (1997) - Singer (1997) Singer (1997) - Singer (1997)
			<u> </u>	de de Abbello	the state of the s		1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			216		anthropy from plan		
TUBING SIZE	25/ <i>Q 204</i>		PTH 21C. PTH		ORDERED <u>1.50</u>	7.0	Mary Property
DRILL PIPE	<u>Andri Straffastalı.</u> Martaa hadiləri	en e	PTH	The first the state of the stat		30/06	
TOOL			PTH and the set of a set of		ing and experience of the control of		
	157 m (1579/31201		NIMUM		entdi di enti vi erese		ing the second s
MEAS. LINE	V CCC		OE JOINT	POZMIX	वस्यक्रिक विकास स्थापन	@	35 No. 10 18 18 24
PERFS.			is producte propiet in a department.	<del>-</del>	di kana ing pangalagia.		<u> 77 (114) (13 (14) (1</u>
<del></del>			11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		<mark>i jakouseen vuonna 1</mark> 766 Mark gollauseen kundolla		
		IPMEN		AUC			
The state of the s			Make the Make the sto		dina na Santa Bana 17 a		es <del>terior e la co</del>
PUMPTRUCK	CEMENT	ER	<u> </u>		्रेक्ष्र केवलेखे हैं। जन्म १९५५	@	
# 417	HELPER			<del>- The</del> samuel Regula (Theolad Cale). The Cale No. <del>The Book of the Cale</del> .	y owing partition and a second	- @ - <b>RECE</b>	VET
BULK TRUCK	real Marie R	1.015 1.01		Heli Ostoki i Missi i Agrif			VED
+	DRIVER	(0)10)	<b>m</b> y and weaking the trees.	<u>er</u> ika pa <u>ngal</u> ik		— @ DEC 2	7 2009
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER					@CC MIII	PI III A
<del>11</del>	DRIVER	<u>rasi samuas.</u> Tuliar barasi	edwydd februai (gwr 11 yilaith ei y 1938) Collon Gorll (gwr 12 yilaith ei Gallan ac 1	— HANDLING	🙀 aliki ay karamay ili Amari		
•				MILEAGE		ing kalang pertebagai berberalah Alah Terberah Berberah Berberalah	
22	A. T. REI	MARKS:	. Was book in the bearing	The Shirtschilled to		TOTA	L
			v Est. Granlad		I make the course		the Education of
11-31-00-050-51	COMPS	1.477	place 13BC.		SERV	ICE	d Pharachaile
1000000	1- 17:N	1. 100	»/)	рерти об	JOB		<del>tak dan teleperatu</del>
		. Ardi i i	seral mente miserans		CK CHARGE	in trovals and resident	in the management of
make have a state (1) - 120 -				EXTRA FO	OTAGE		
			Million Committee Committe	MILEAGE	ngajenija, ov. isto	@	Georgia (Britania)
	2.28 Ox 1587533 2.0 2.2 44 55	1987 200,033 (a. 1904 - 190,033 (a.	-Thanks			<u> </u>	
	14 4 10 10 to	ur i vilo e vilo e vilo. U i vilo e vilo e vilo e vilo e vilo.		na pontra ni usero pina ila despisa devida e del Pini ili e Peruduna del Posto por de richa di della si	M. 1947 B. Lewissin and Marylo Turker Magan T. M. 1944 - Robert		in fartuasin fa la tiga. Na vina na vina
CHARGE TO:	110-11	101	ana silityimpa sade Wija	ADE TO THE WAYNER WING ARE IN	กรณ์ประวัติสาร์ หมายการเกาะเกาะเรียก ได้ได้		The same of the sa
	PACITEI		DIES VARANTERANTE TALL	taring the state of the state o	MARIE PRINCESON	ra eta elen ilia den lacini	SACE SERVICE STANFORM
STREET	trankjestet.	4m4436.544446	o de la composition de la composition La composition de la	igus ex vo petrus in inco-	ining the specific property of the second	TOTA	H. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
CITY	ST	ATE .	ZIP	ing i Live in the paper of the Part of the 1998	and the second of the second o	ing garage	
		Carlotte State	and the second	A Charles Commenced and Buch ( 1888)	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						The second second second	eventa rente rational pro- <u> - Representational pro-</u>
			the appeal must be his		Marine de la composição d	<u></u>	Printer Committee Co
		4.	s de dans, augrendige dag		a atagatan yayan abadan barine		
			in diamanton. Grandon mario ista		yadistira kadi kerinci as Kalifi Kristingat Kalifi karan	<ul> <li>A property of the second control of the second contro</li></ul>	Mary Tall State Committee
			menting equipment to assist owner or				
contractor to do	work as is	listed.	The above work wa	Party Carly of Call 1995. April 1995.	fale August 19		KARAMATA A
done to satisfacti	ion and su	pervision	of owner agent or			ТОТА	Late Marie
contractor. I have	e read and	l underst	and the "GENERA	L			ATT THE LART ATTAC AND THE COMMENT OF T
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS" liste	ed on the reverse si	de. SALES TA	X.(If Any)		an dung nebahan pantun) Tang bagan pantun
		TO K	and with the same	TOTAL CH	ARGES	<del>Valderdie die de</del>	en e
PRINTED NAME	211	( ) (	utscher	DISCOUÑ			ID IN 20 SA
		10.14			A STATE OF THE STA	ir PA	AD IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE	1.1		144-				
	VIIM	4	$mu_M$				

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037661

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665					SERVICE POINT:				
RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 676	·03:		Kus SPII				
DATE 10.19.09	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CAI	LED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START		
LEASE Wisher	WELL#	_	LOCATION -	Tailou	I-70 %	12.12	EJUS	STATE	
			LOCATION	10010n V	. •		12/11/2	<u> </u>	
OLD OR NEW (Ci	ircie one)			······································		W Sinto			
CONTRACTOR	1)/+ ma	te weil			OWNER			· 	
TYPE OF JOB	THE CO	l)år							
HOLE SIZE		T.D	).		CEMENT				
CASING SIZE 5	-12	DE	PTH		<b>AMOUNT O</b>	RDERED 14	5 6940 0	polobec	
TUBING SIZE 2	3/8	DE	PTH					14AFlo	
DRILL PIPE			PTH						
TOOLANGUETEN	yg # Too ile	The state of the s	PTH 1272	- 20			100	ومهيد م	
PRES. MAX			NIMUM		COMMON_	87	_@ <u>/3</u> ,55	1/74.5	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT	<del></del>	POZMIX _	S8	$-\frac{(2)^{2}}{(2)^{2}}$	43/, =	
CEMENT LEFT IN	v CSG.				GEL _		_@ <i>20 2)</i>	141. 12	
PERFS.	- 2	>/			CHLORIDE		@		
DISPLACEMENT		36		·	Flo Sca	13616	_@ <u></u> , 4)	88 20	
	EQU	JIPMENT	l'		P103Ca	7 30 125		88,	
***									
		TER	<i>ر</i> نج	.,.			RECEIVED		
<del>,</del>	HELPER	Glenn		,			nec 2 1 200	9	
BULK TRUCK		0					@		
÷	DRIVER	Kandy				. (4	CE WICH!	r <u>A</u>	
BULK TRUCK	DDIVED	,					<b>@</b>		
#	DRIVER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	HANDLING		<u> </u>	326,25	
Y					MILEAGE _	SK/m/1	<del></del>	300,00	
$\wedge$	RE	MARKS:					TOTAL	2468.6	
for collars	2 (2)	Tes-	t to 100015	Held					
Open recol &	ESTC	neglectic	on IOBL p	1XED		SERV	ICE		
1455K+ 6									
+			<u> </u>	- (1) ··	DEPTH OF J				
Jose To	w/ x fr	<u>مح عمد مح</u>	P TO 1000P.	S. Heb		CK CHARGE		1159,60	
Kan 5 joint	Sx wa	shcla	in short 4	scy	EXTRA FOO	DTAGE	_@ <del></del>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1100			20	@ _/	140.00	
1			- wens	<u> </u>	MANIFOLD	). <u></u>		· <u> </u>	
•							@		
	. /						@		
CHARGE TO:			<del> </del>					1.299 60	
STREET							TOTAL	1299.60	
						•	•••		
CITY	S7	ГАТЕ	ZIP		er se se se se se	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	NT · · ·	
·		•		•	· · · · ·				
·			•				@ @		
To Allied Cemen	iting Co.,	LLC.							
You are hereby re	equested	to rent ce	menting equip	ment			@ 		
and furnish ceme		_					,-		
contractor to do					Section 1995		ТОТАТ	·	
done to satisfacti		-			the state of the s		IOIAL		
contractor. I hav					SALES TAX	((If Any)			
I ERIVIS AND C	JELIUNIO L	JING /IISte	wou the revers	se side.	and the second		1523		
•	~ AV	2/1	1		TOTAL CHA	ARGES			
PRINTED NAME	yu	36/1	1	<del></del>	DISCOUNT		IF PAI	ID IN 30 DAYS	
/ /	// ``		_		*		• •		



SERVICE LOCATIONS

1. ### Y.S. ###

REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

REFERENCE

575

290 419

/IFT	CHARGE TO	Hertel O	:10		RECEIV	ED		TICKET	
	ADDRESS	HEFTEL O	<u>' / C a                                 </u>	·	DEC 2 1	2009	N	lº [161	170
es, Inc.	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			KCC WIC	HITA		PAGE 1	OF Z
WELL/PROJECT N	O. T. D.	Wiesner	COUNTY/PARISH  Ell's  RIG NAME/NO.	STATE  K 5  SHIPPED	CITY DELIVERED TO		DATE  / O - 9  ORDER NO		er Sume
WELL TYPE	/		OB PURPOSE	ve h	Vecation WELL PERMIT NO.		WELL LOCA	TION	
SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTI LOC ACCT	NG DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY. U/M	QTY.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	MILEAGE #	70		30 30			انا من اسک	150
	1	PumpCh	singe Changet	(19)	189	3650		400 00	1400 2
·	/	KCL	<i>J</i> • 0	<i>9"</i>	2/4/	<u> </u>		25-0	57/2
<del></del>	1/	Mudfle	(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	500 gel			1 361	500 6
	1/1	Dy Air			2 491		12	35	700
	1/	Central	2005		7 00	32	//	55 00	385
	/	Baskets			3 60			180 20	540 6
	11	Part Col	145		100	(		1900 1	1900 0
		LD Plus	et Boffle		1 = 9	,		225 00	1.25
	1/	Juset 1	lost Shoe ists	Fill	109		)	275- 850	275
	/	Rotati	is Head		1.04	4		150 00	1500
tomer hereby acknowledges on the reverse side here			PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT	PERFORMED	REE DECIDED	PA	AGE TOTAL	5645
PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and		WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	D AND		1.3	7 2	9352 2		
Y provisions.		SWIFT S	ERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W. PERFORMED WIT	AS			Btotal	
IEN OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PR	IOR TO	j	·	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS			TE	Ilis	
P.O. BOX 466  P.O. BOX 466  AND PERFORM CALCULATION SATISFACTO				CALCULATIONS	?		4	TAX %	301 0

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledge. the terms and conditions on the reverse side but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEAS - LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGEN' START OF WORK OR DECIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED

TIME SIGNED 12.15 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	2405 7074	5645	01
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL *	1 <i>3 ( O (</i>	1
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				subtotal	9352	25
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?						 <del> </del>
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Ellis TAX 5.3%	301	c7
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SEF YES		NO			·	
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	VISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL	9733	182

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIF' PERATOR

APPROVAL

□ A.M. D P.M.

Thank You!

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 16/70 No.

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 WELL T Wiesser DATE 10-9-09 Off: 785-798-2300 Services. ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE UNIT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TIME REFERENCE **PART NUMBER** ACCT DF QTY. U/M PRICE QTY. U/M LOC 2 Standard Cenent 325 276 10 2 # 283 150 1000 2 284 965ks 2 270 30 285 100 # 400 1 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 300 2 200 sks MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 20950 LOADED MILES TON MILES 312 75 2 616

CONTINUATION TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG WELL NO. CUSTOMER 10:1 Co Wiesser PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CASING 0815 EX14 # 3654 x 16" 1,3,5,7,9,11,53 P.C. 88@ 1270 0900 1030 2.5 30, ks EA-2 1055 1105 1109 112 40 1/27 1137 61 88,75 1145 lease Pressuite

### DUANE STECKLEIN

PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST — 579 280<sup>TH</sup> AVE.
HAYS, KANSAS 67601
785-432-2477

#### **GEOLOGICAL REPORT**

Hertel Oil Company, LLC Wiesner #7 850' FNL & 2310' FEL SEC. 31 TWP. 13s RGE. 17w Ellis County, Kansas

COMMENCED: 10/5/09 COMPLETED: 10/8/09 CONTRACTOR: WW Drilling SURFACE PIPE: 8 % at 216' PRODUCTION PIPE: 5 ½ at 3650'

October 14, 2009

#### **Formation Data**

Elevation: (2048 K.B.) – (2043 G.L.)

All top formations measured from 2048 K.B.

<b>FORMATION</b>	SAMPLE TOPS	SEA-LEVEL DATUM
Anhydrite	1274	+774
Topeka	3023	-975
Heebner	3287	-1239
Toronto	3308	-1260
Lansing-K.C.	3330	-1282
Base-K.C.	3566	-1518
Erosional Arbuckle	3572	-1524
Arbuckle	3582	-1534
R.T.D.	3650	-1602

<b>LOG TOPS</b>	SEA-LEVEL DATUM
1274	+774
3022	-974
3286	-1239
3306	-1258
3330	-1282
3567	-1519
3574	-1526
3585	-1537
3652	-1604
	1274 3022 3286 3306 3330 3567 3574 3585

All samples were examined and described by me on actual location and did not start until a depth of 3050' was reached. All zones and sample tops examined are all true and accurate according to drillers' depth.

One foot drilling time was logged from a depth of 2950' to 3650', and all zones were examined by ten foot samples at a rotary depth of 3050' to 3650'.

### **Sample Description**

Following are the pertinent geological formations and all zones of subject well Wiesner #7.

#### THE FOLLOWING ZONES WERE NOTED:

TOPEKA	3023-3028	Limestone – tan and cream, fine tight crystalline, poor to no inter porosity, no show of oil.
	3040-3067	Limestone – brown and gray, fine tight crystalline, poor to no inter porosity, no show of oil.
	3071-3080	Limestone – tan to cream, chalky, no inter porosity, no show of oil.
DEERCREEK	3094-3105	Limestone – gray, very dense tight lime, no inter porosity, no show of oil.
	3108-3150	Limestone – tan to gray, fine crystalline, poor to no inter porosity, no show of oil.
LECOMPTON	3163-3190	Limestone – tan and cream, fine crystalline to chalky, no inter porosity, no show of oil.
OREAD LIME	3220-3240	Limestone – cream and gray, fine crystalline to dense lime, no inter porosity, no show of oil.
	3253-3260	Limestone – cream to buff, fine crystalline, poor to fair inter porosity, with a show of oil stain, fair odor.
	3262-3286	Limestone – tan and cream, fine crystalline, poor inter porosity, no show of oil.
TORONTO	3308-3316	Limestone – tan, fine crystalline, poor inter porosity with a small show of oil stain, faint odor.  RECEIVED
		DEC 2 1 2009

KCC WICHITA

#### LANSING - K.C.

(A-Zone)	3330-3333	Limestone – tan and cream, fine crystalline to dense lime with a vuggy porosity, poor inter porosity with a fair show of oil stain and odor.
(B-Zone)	3345-3348	Limestone – same as above.
(C-Zone)	3354-3360	Limestone – cream, good oolicastic porosity, good show of oil stain saturation with odor.
(D-Zone)	3376-3379	Limestone – cream, good oolicastic porosity with oolites, fair show of saturated stain and odor.
(E-Zone)	3404-3408	Limestone – white, oolitic and oolicastic, fair show of oil stain with odor.
(F-Zone)	3410-3418	Limestone – white and cream, fine to medium crystalline, oolitic and oolicastic in part, slightly vuggy, fair show of oil stain and free oil, odor.
(G-Zone)	3424-3433	Limestone – tan and cream, oolicastic and oolitic, fair show of oil stain and odor.
(H-Zone)	3473-3480	Limestone – white, tan, and buff, fine tight crystalline to dense lime, poor to no interporosity, no show of oil.
(I-Zone)	3492-3510	Limestone – white and cream, fine to dense crystalline, slightly vuggy porosity, with a black residual to dark stain, no free oil or odor.
(J-Zone)	3512-3517	Limestone – white and tan, very dense lime, very small show of black oil stain, no odor.
(K-Zone)	3532-3537	Limestone – white and cream, very dense lime and chalky, no inter porosity, very slight show of medium crystalline, with a show of oil stain, no free oil or odor.

1

#### BASE – K.C.

(L-Zone)	3562-3566	Limestone – white and tan, dense lime, very scattered show of fine crystalline with a slight show of black oil stain, poor interporosity, no odor.
EROSIONAL ARBUCKLE	3574-3582	Dolomite – tan, shaly in part to very fine tight crystalline, poor inter porosity with a show of oil stain.
ARBUCKLE	3582-3586	Dolomite – tan, fine tight crystalline with poor inter porosity, saturated show of oil stain and free oil, slight odor. (30 min. circulation)
	3587-3592	Dolomite – tan, fine crystalline to very dense and tight porosity, show of oil stain, show of free oil, slight odor.
	3593-3600	Dolomite – same as above.
	3601-3609	Dolomite – tan and grayish, fine crystalline, sucrosic in part, poor inter porosity with a good show of saturated oil stain and odor.
	3 <b>5</b> 18-3 <b>5</b> 27	Dolomite – tan and cream, fine crystalline, sucrosic and vuggy porosity, fair to good inter porosity, with a good show of saturated stain and free oil and odor.
	3 <b>5</b> 28-3 <b>5</b> 50	Dolomite – tan and cream, fine tight crystalline, poor inter porosity with a show of oil stain, more barren dolomite, very slight odor.

#### **Remarks and Conclusion**

During the drilling of the Weisner #7, the subject well ran structurally high and because of the oil shows in the Lansing K.C. and Arbuckle the operator of Hertel Oil Company decided to set production casing to further test the Weisner #7.

Respectfully submitted,

Duane Stecklein, Geologist